

## **Declaration of Compliance**

### **for articles made from plastic intended to come into contact with food**

**Name and address of the business operator issuing the declaration of compliance.**

Fredrik Pettersson, Nordiska Plast AB, Borrgatan 6, 332 35 Gislaved, Sweden

**Name and address of manufacturer**

Nordiska Plast AB, Borrgatan 6, 332 35 Gislaved, Sweden

**Identity and trade name of the article(s)**

Art.nr 3261-1100, Name Shopping Basket 27L Grey, EAN -

Material used in article: PP

Test report No: 24,15451

The article(s) has been manufactured in accordance with Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice.

**Hereby we declare that the product(s) mentioned above meet relevant requirements laid down in regulations (EU) 2020/1245 and 1935/2004/EC; with all amendments**

When used as specified, the overall and specific migrations do not exceed legal limits, when tested according to directive 82/711/EEC, when tested according to regulation (EU) 2020/1245.

**Specification of the intended use or limitations:**

- Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material:

Aqueous, acidic, alcoholic, fatty, dry

- Type(s) of food **not** intended to come into contact with the material: *None*

- Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food;

-40 degrees Celcius to +120°C degrees Celcius. Long term storage at room temperature and below.

- Ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of the plastic food contact material or article 0,14 cm<sup>2</sup>/cm<sup>3</sup>

Signature/ Company chop of Issuer:



Date:

2024-10-15